

Seminole County 2020 Census Response Team



Meeting Agenda

Meeting Conducted Via Zoom Teleconferencing Tuesday, September 8, 2020 2:00 p.m. to 2:45 p.m.

<u>Item</u>	<u>Minutes</u>
Welcome	3
Response Team Mission	3
Response Rates and Completing the 2020 Census	5
Response Team Census Activities Reports	10
Review and Adoption of Response Team Action Plan	15
Team Wrap-up Comments	3
Schedule of Future Team Meetings	1
Other Business	5
Adjourn	2:45 p.m.

In light of the COVID-19 pandemic and its inherent risk of infectious disease, and to limit public gatherings in accordance with Federal, State, and County directives, interested persons who wish to participate in this meeting are encouraged to do so remotely via telephone or communications media technology as such technology may be established. Interested persons should call the phone number below for details on such remote participation.

Meeting notices, minutes, and agendas will be available for public review on the County's website, approximately one week prior to the meeting, or by contacting the Seminole County Planning and Development Division Office, Seminole County Services Building, 1101 East First Street, Sanford, Florida, Room 2028, or by email at the address below. All Response Team meetings will be noticed and open to the public. The Seminole County 2020 Census Response Team is subject to the Florida Commission of Ethics Guide to the Sunshine Amendment and Code of Ethics for Public Officers and Employees.

Additional information regarding the Seminole County 2020 Census Response Team, the Team's draft Action Plan, and the role of Seminole County in the 2020 Census is available by phone at 407-665-7332; on the web at seminolecountyfl.gov; and by email at census@seminolecountyfl.gov; or FAX at 407-665-7385. One or more members of the U.S. Census Bureau, and one or more elected official may join this meeting. The Response Team will remain active through September 30, 2020.